

ASSAM UNIVERSITY::SILCHAR Programme on Visit of Honourable Chancellor, Assam University

Day	Time	Event	Programme Coordinator & the Team	Venue and other details of the Programme	Overall Prof-in- Charge of the events of the Day	
01.10.2023	4-5 PM	Arrival and Reception at Guest House (IGH), Assam University	HoD Hospitality & Tourism Management (HTM)- Coordinator and faculty members of HTM	 Reception by students at IGH Honouring with Uttariyo by Prof. G P Pandey at IGH Tea with Deans and senior Officers at IGH dining hall 	Prof. G P Pandey Seniormost Professor	
01.10.2023	6-7 PM	Tea with Stars	Dr. Himadri Sekhar Das – Coordinator; Dr. Deepjyoti Choudhury and Mr. Arijit Goswami as Team Members	Visit to War /Tribal Heroes Meuseum and Visit to Night Sky Observatory (Dept. Of Physics shall arrange for tea in the Department)	Prof. Piyush Pandey, DIQAC–	
01.10.2023	7:30 PM	Dinner	VC, PVC, Registrar, DIQAC,FO,CoE, Prof. G P Pandey shall accompany the Chancellor			
02.10.2023	8:30 AM	Breakfast	VC, Prof. Sudipto Roy and Prof. C R Bhattacharjee shall accompany the Chancellor.		Prof. C R Bhattacharjee	
02.10.2023	10:30 AM	Tribute to Bhasa Shahid	Estate Officer and staff of Estate Section	Offering floral tribute at Shahid Minar		
02.10.2023	10:45 AM	Escorting by NCC Students	Dr. Sanjoy Sinha and Dr. Joyashree Dey	University gate to Bipin Pal Seminar Hall		
02.10.2023	11 AM	Tribute to Mahatma Gandhi	Prof. M Gangabhusan – Coordinator	Bipin Pal Seminar Hall		
02.10.2023	12 Noon	Meeting with Employees	Dr. Joyashree Dey-Dy. Coordinator			
02.10.2023	1-3 PM	Lunch followed by Break	VC, DSW, Proctor, Prof. C R Bhattacharjee, Director Computer Centre shall accompany the Chancellor.			
02.10.2023	3-4 PM	Interaction with Students	Prof. Ramananda Singh – Coordinator, DSW and Proctor as members	Bipin Pal Seminar Hall		
02.10.2023	4:30 PM	Visit to nearby	Prof. Nirmal Roy	Shilpo Gram		

		Village			
02.10.2023	6-	Cultural	Mr. Jagannath	Short cultural	
	7:15	Programme	Barman and Dr.	Programme followed	
	PM		Alfarid Hussain	by Screening of	
				'Dhorohar' and	
				documentary on	
				Assam University	
02.10.2023	7:30	Dinner with	Prof. Sudipto	Dining Hall, IGH	
	PM	VC, PVC and	Roy		
		Deans and			
		Senior			
		Officers			
03.10.2023	8:30	Breakfast	Mr. Arijit	Rosekandy Tea Estate	Prof. Sudipto Roy
	AM		Goswami	Prof. Sudipto Roy and	
				Honble VC shall	
				accompany the	
				Chancellor	
03.10.2023	11AM	Bemisal Barak	HoD Dept. Of	Dept. of HTM	
		Museum	HTM		
03.10.2023	12-1	Amritkaal	Prof. Saugata		
	PM	Vimarsh	Nath	-	
03.10.2023	1-	Signing of	Prof. Piyush	Bipin Pal Seminar Hall	
	1:30	MoU with	Pandey		
	PM	Sainik Board			
03.10.2023	1:30-	Lunch	VC, Prof. Ramananda Singh, Prof.		
	3:30	followed by	Gangabhusan and Prof. Debomalyo		
		break	Ghose shall accompany the Chancellor.		
03.10.2023	3:30-	Visit of local	Prof. Debomalyo Ghose – Coordinator		
	7:30	Place of	and Mr. Arijit Go		
	PM	Interest			
03.10.2023	7:30	Dinner			
	PM				

Note:

- 1. SO(Estate) shall look after the food and lodging.
- 2. Executive Engineer shall look after the basic amenities at Guest House (IGH)
- 3. Security officer shall make arrangement of due security accordingly.
- 4. Programme Coordinators may co-opt 2 more members, if required.
- 5. PS(VC) shall make arrangement of Memento, flower banquets etc.
- 6. Mr. Arijit Goswami shall look after the overall stay of Honourable Chancellor and shall coordinate with administrative units accordingly.

Dr. Pradosh Kiran Nath Registrar, Assam University Dated 28th September 2023

F.No. AUR/21-1/2023

Copy to:

- 1. Chancellor, Assam University for kind information
- 2. Vice-Chancellor, Assam University for information
- 3. PVC and all Deans of Schools and Heads of the Academic Departments for kind information and necessary action as per schedule

- 4. All officers of the University for information and necessary action.
- 5. All employees of the University for information with a request to attend the tribute to Mahathma Gandhi followed by meeting with employees at 12 noon on 2nd October 2023
- 6. Director, Computer Centre with a request to upload the programme in the University website.

Registrar Assam University